RESOLUTION NO. 21-

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ASTORIA FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADOPTING THE ASTORIA 2021 WATER MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the City currently has a Water Supply Study prepared in November, 1996 and a Water Distribution Plan prepared in August, 2000; and

WHEREAS, the Astoria City Council approved a contract with HDR Engineering, Inc. for the creation of the 2021 Water System Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, HDR Engineering, Inc. along with City Staff has prepared the 2021 Water System Master plan in accordance with OAR 333-061-0060; and

WHEREAS, the 2021 Water System Master plan establishes projects for the water system that are necessary for the ongoing provision of adequate water service to the City; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to document future projects for the ongoing provision of adequate water service in order to determine the costs of maintaining the water system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ASTORIA, THAT

<u>Section 1</u>. The Common Council of the City of Astoria hereby adopts the 2021 Water System Master Plan.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution is effective on the date of its passage.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THIS 3 DAY OF MAY, 2021.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS <u>3</u> DAY OF MAY, 2021.

		Mayor	bu pos	
ATTEST:				
City Manage	er () () ()			
ROLL CALL	ON ADOPTION	YEA	NAY	ABSENT
Councilor	Brownson	X		
	Herman	2		
	Rocka	X		
	Hilton	K		
Mayor	Jones	Ì		